
~\T""'U.. 

'~"USAID
~~.".I;~~l"i~~ ~" FROM THE AMERICAN PEOPLE 

JUl 2 1 l\!OO 

Ms. Cynthia McCaffrey 
Senior Programme Funding Officer 
Programme Funding Office, H 12L 
UNICEF 
3 United Nations Plaza 
New York, NY 10017 

Subject: 	 Amendment No. 29 of Grant AAG-G-00-97-00021, 
for USAID Grant to UNICEF for Child and Maternal Health 
Activities under the Health and Emergency Response Activity 
Approval Document, 936-3080 

Dear Ms. McCaffrey: 

USAID hereby amends Grant No. AAG-G-00-97-00021 , originally 
awarded on September 26, 1996. This Amendment is made in accordance with 
Section 9 of the Standard Provisions of the Grant and under the authority of the 
Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended, applicable regulations, and USAID 
policy. Except as specifically herein provided, all other terms and conditions of 
the Grant remain in full force and effect. Grant Amendment No. 29 is 
incorporated and made part of the Grant. 

Grant Amendment No. 29 includes the attached supplemental program 
descriptions and modifies the budget to reflect the addition of FY 2006 funding as 
described below: 

A. 	A revision of the Grant Budget to reflect an increase of $225,000 in 

FY 2006 funding from $94,350,572 to $94,575,572. 


u.s. AI'Jencf for International Development 
1300 Permsytvanra Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20523 
WNW.usaidgov 



B. 	A supplemental of the Grant Program Descriptions for the specific 

activities set forth in Attachment 3. 


C. 	Provides $225,000 in FY 2006 funding, as described below: 

• 	 $225 ,000 (Field Support, HIV-G, NOA, Guyana) PEPFAR funds in 

support of Orphans and Vulnerable Children Programs on policy 

development and capacity guilding of services providers. 


This amendment is specifically set forth in the attached documents, and this 
grant is made on condition that the funds will be administered in accordance with 
the conditions set forth in the attached documents. 

If you have any questions concerning Amendment No. 28, please contact 
Ms. Ellyn Ogden of my staff at 202-712-5891. 

Please countersign the five originals of this letter to acknowledge your 
receipt of this award amendment and return all but one copy to Ms. Ice to 
complete the process. Her address is : 

Janet L. Ice, Program Analyst 
GHiHIDN Room 3.7-093 
United States Agency for International Development. 
Washington, D.C. 20523 -3100 

Sincerely, 

) VJ ..JI~& 
Gloria D. Steele 
Senior Deputy Assistant Administrator 
Bureau for Global Health 

Attachments: 
I: 	 Revised Grant Budget 
2: 	 Revised Schedule 
3: 	 Supplemental Program Description with Certification 

2 



Amendment No 29, Grant AAG-G-OO-97-00021 

ACKNOWLEDGED: UNICEF 

By: 4lf1 

Date: "7]., (Yt \ 7<..-" w 
\ 

3 



ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA SHEET 


UNICEF Umbrella Grant 

Amendment No. 28 

AAG-G-OO-97-00021 

A. GENERAL 

I. Total Estimated Amount: $250,000,000 
2. Amount Obligated Prior 

to this Action : $ 94,350,572 
3. Total Obligated Amount 

this Action: $ 225 ,000 

4. Total Amount Obligated: $ 94,575,572 

5. Project No.: 936-3080 
6. USAID Project Office: GHIHIDNIMCH 

USAID 
Ronald Reagan Building 
Washington, DC 
20523-3700 

7. LOC Number: 72-00-1471 

B. SPECIFIC 

I. Request ID: 000001713 
2. Organizational Symbol: GHIHIDN 
3. Resource Category Code: 4100202 
4. Activity Name: UN ICEF Umbrella Grant 
5. Fund/Fund Acc/Allot Symbol: FSGH-LAC-AAG-G-OO-97-00021.B 

Field Support: Guyana $ 225,000 

6. Total Obligation Amount: $ 225,000 

4 



• • • • 

1~..tdtAoI!","~~ 0: .::......,..,..,~'"=!~~=~"'","'IJ!II.
•• ."' •• 

TOIaI. rm.l. loul! ,~. Ts"', TOW. T...... T<>I.I" T",'" TOlII, T"'!!. T.... 

,. - - - - - - ­
AITl<.R01IIonaI 

fP'flolols.-.CSMl< I,2$().OOO 1,500.000 1.'50,000 1,2(10,000 150,000 HI5O,OOO 
f"'~~~CSl' 101),0CI0 '00,000• • • • =.~ • 

~.~ 1,(100,000 1,21X1.000 ~.~ lloO.OOO !,lS(I,QOO 
V...... ~fiolil s-. CSMN ~.~ 
Ne' ~""" ~ CSIoIH 

=~ 
1.250._ =- 2.700.000 -.- 1.200.000 ~.~ 10"50.000 .......­

~,...,"-- . .11' 
(51).,..... '-' ~.~ 1. 1~ODD- -.--.- -- -'" 
, _,11~ ~.'~ 

-~"Gc-,CS ~. =- ~ 
.tJrIco~...,CS 2(00,000 ~.~ 

'OQ,OOO @~ 

~.~ @.~ 
''''~csP 

- .. * .-_"",_-'''''''~C$P M . M.~ 

"'~ • 
E_'ioIiIs-.CSP ~.- ,•- --

_ , 

..--­- I'" ,.,s.-. CS 3.000.000 1,(100,(100 I ,B)t.OOO 1.212._ '.-.000,~P'lF"""s..-t,"" '00,000 100.000
'_,ioIiIs.-.CSP ,• • , 1._,000 UOO.OOO l ,ll111,OOO 1.:00,000 5.UI.OOO 
....... ,!McI'-I, .... , • , 
 - 10.000 
folllllS<w>ll, CSP • ". ".- 1.1801.:150 1.1100.000 UIU50 

'-1100,000 I.()O(I,OOO '.s:M.OOO 2.-411.000 1.TSO.m 1,000.000 1.21X1.QJl 10,"8,350 - ,=- '''' ­- -_,.... s.-.ev '00_ •.- 7'.000 
100.000 M_ 

,..... s.-."* ' loCI.COI ' 50,_'00_ ..~ 
AA\c.o R.__- , ..... s..-. CSO' -.- "' ­

2)(1,000 I,iI!oC.OOO 3,U(l,<XIU U5(I,00(I 
~CARO/I!SAAO 

~.-, , , '!oO,OOO
• 

TlS,1!oO U3II, I!oO•.- 3" .0(1) 150,000 ' !o(l,OOO '50,000 -M ..-_ I,U5,0iXI ,",000---.0'- ".- ,• • ,•• '..-,".0(1) '1,000 
~ IIIII,OW 1l1li.000• , •~ ".- 00.- •• ,
~- 100.0CI0• , • •,-

11.000 

~-

, 

,, 

, 

•• --,, ~-,, ....,,---"-­
~- 0.-000 • ,-,- ,.. -' .~ ,, • ,• , ..--­100.000 -a_. ,IW.ooo , 

'~'.ooo 
'~.ooo 1S.ooo'"' ~'O.OOO 

, 
'00.000 

,, 3 10.000 "...... ,100.000 100.000 
21&.000 • ,".- , ~".OOO
115.000 '2S.000""- •-"- 0 .- , , * .-­, , • , 0 .

, ~.--- ,~-, 00.- -.-, • 1100.000 
M_ '00.0lI0, , * .---- •. --_- .., 100.000, •• ,• •

' 00.000 .....'- ,• , ,• • , ..­
,.~ , 

~ 

".- ,• , • , ".~.~ '00.000..... , '.000.000 ' .000.000 I~.OOO ' •.:10.000 2.000.000• 1.300.000 ':Ia.'ijQ 'l.eoe--.'!oO 
""" ' .flolO$_ • 

f .............. CSloOH. NO.1 ~. ~ 

=- ~.- * .- -f ..... S--CSMH 
f .... S--CSl' , 1'2S.000 ' .l ll.000 ' .1131-...000

-
~..... , ,..-~ '.ooo.(I(X)-.- 1.12S.000 1.113.000 ........ 

-
~ --~ '"011.... ' .011.eo.

,.on.,," '.Dn.au 
0.•• C"""1o<> 0 Coto. CS , 110.000 , 110.000,, '10.000 110.000 
UNICHIKiw__ 

Oc....50S.t.IN 1.lIII0.000 '.""" .000 " ZoO.GOO, ~.-GC-. CS UOO.OOO 1.000.000 . ....000, "'111.000, , 100.000 ~-,-.~ ,..­_ll.! fiold S<a>on. CSMN "e.OIIO "'.000ll.! fiOld s--. C$t.IN , -- "'11(1,1\10 H I.toO 1. '.I.GOO 
ll.! fiOld '-'- CSOoH, -.OIlS ~.- ~.-fl.! f ..... '-I. c:so.<. -.SI.I ~.-, ...­2.ooo.QUO 2.'00.000 3,11"".\110 l,elO.1MO !.13:l,O.Xl 1,lIII0,000 l.i8oI.OOO 11,fI00),ooo 

VITA GIO~.II.I\j_- G Coto. CS 100,000 100.000 , M ._ 
100,000 loo.OOIl 0 ..... 

GAVlInl'"""" G -eor..SO), CS , 'ijQ.OIXI " * .- 1._.000*.~ 000.=..,.50),cs-. NOoO.!t:_1 @ .­, ~.-,~- 1.7SO.OOO~.-
__... ~.Gc-. CS , , , - ...-,..... , , ~- , ...­100.000• '..­
M>.... _ •• Oea...SOS..... *.- * .• *- -.­
....."'_.OII1N"". Oeo... CSMIl ~.- $W.': ' 100.<2'..... ~... ~"'il IOO,UI 

UNICEF b ..ni.. G c..... SO 2 100.000 '00.000..... '00.000 '00.000 

­

­

­

­­

­

http:13:l,O.Xl


n II II liUlnl linn III 
Jl!! U U!W'3 umg 1M 

1i"1 I 
H §! 

II ii ii Oi • II u u U !! i ~! 
iiiil 
r!21:,g 

00 ii iiII II n 
1ft U t~ ali Iili 

I" 
I. I 
! ! 

.iil.
!~U~ 

o IIII II Ii 
~ ~ !H~ ~~ Iili ~~ 

I~ I ii m 
~ '! ng n II ~I I. I 

_~ Ig n II
U 
 n m~~ I

S 

i" 
I ii Ii liU 11 I Iii I. I 
m I I19~ U um- ~ I II I 

i " 
I II 
i !l- -

•~ 
Ii •I 
I"~ 1• 

" 
g 
~ 

I 
~':' ~ 

! I 
! I• 
10:­ ~ . 

~~~~~ 
h M 1 nm" 
H H BH§~" um "1 ~ H! nmud! mm! h! 

! I t l
~ i t : . 

Hi~ 
UU! m~n . 

j 

~ 

,I - d i 
I I i }ij j i j.
" § ~ h!H n!§ld jd fA! j"d!!! ;!I ;!
li l ," 
if J ! 1 j 

~ 
~ 

un 
II!!! 

i i ; J j j 
!I Ii !! !! 1! Ii 
il t~i ~!l 
J .~~ d 

h., 
"I ~ ,.e

n1­
i §.... _ 



ATTACHMENT 2: REVISED SCHEDULE 

C. Amount of Grant and Payment: 

USAlD hereby obligates $225,000 for purposes of the Grant per the 
Revised Program Description (Attachment 3). 

D. Grant Budget: 

The Revised Grant Budget is included in Attachment 1 to Grant 
Amendment No. 29. The amendment increases the Grant Budget from 
$94,350,572 to $94,575,572. All Grant expenditures of these funds provided for 
the activities in Amendment 29 must be made in accordance with the 
Supplemental Program Descriptions (Attachment 3) and the detailed budget in 
Attachment 1. 


